
CHAMPIONNAT DE FRANCE D'ENDURO 1976
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1 VERNIER Jacques 250 Ossa 15 15 15 12 12 10 79 57
2 HUGUET Jean Marie 250 KTM 15 10 12 8 45 45
3 BOYER Francis 175 BPS 8 12 8 10 38 38
4 CHIROUZE Michel 250 KTM 2 8 10 10 8 38 36
5 QUEIREL Joël 175 KTM 15 15 30 30
6 FLEURENCE Jean Louis 125 KTM 4 6 8 12 30 30
7 TITAIRE Jean Yves 250 Ossa 10 5 3 6 5 29 26
8 BASTIDE Pierre 250 Ossa 12 6 6 24 24
9 SAMOFAL Nicolas 250 Ossa 8 15 23 23
10 RAMADE Philippe 175 KTM 2 12 1 5 20 20
11 DELAVAULT Daniel 125 Ossa 3 4 5 4 16 16
12 ASTRUC Jean Pierre 250 Ossa 5 1 2 6 14 14
13 FRISQUET Jean Pierre 250 KTM 3 3 2 4 12 12
14 FAUCHER Pierre 125 KTM 10 10 10
15 CHAPOT Jacky 250 KTM 6 4 10 10
16 SAMOFAL Michel 250 Ossa 1 5 1 7 7
17 BLANC TAILLEUR Philippe 250 KTM 6 6 6
18 BARBARA José 125 BPS 5 5 5
19 COLE Didier 250 Ossa 4 4 4
20 MATHIEU Jean Pierre 125 Hercules 3 3 3
21 MATHONNET Gérard 400 KTM 1 2 3 3
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1 VERNIER Jacques 250 Ossa 15 15 15 12 12 12 81 57
2 HUGUET Jean Marie 250 KTM 15 10 12 8 45 45
3 BOYER Francis 175 BPS 8 12 8 10 2 40 38
4 CHIROUZE Michel 250 KTM 8 10 10 10 38 38
5 QUEIREL Joël 175 KTM 15 15 30 30
6 BASTIDE Pierre 250 Ossa 12 8 8 28 28
7 TITAIRE Jean Yves 250 Ossa 10 5 5 6 6 32 27
8 SAMOFAL Nicolas 250 Ossa 10 15 25 25
9 RAMADE Philippe 175 KTM 3 12 1 6 22 22
10 ASTRUC Jean Pierre 250 Ossa 5 3 2 2 8 20 18
11 FRISQUET Jean Pierre 250 KTM 4 3 5 5 17 17
12 SAMOFAL Michel 250 Ossa 3 5 4 12 12
13 CHAPOT Jacky 250 KTM 6 4 10 10
14 BLANC TAILLEUR Philippe 250 KTM 6 1 7 7
14 COLE Didier 250 Ossa 1 6 7 7
16 MATHONNET Gérard 400 KTM 2 4 6 6
17 FLEURENCE Jean Louis 250 KTM 4 4 4
18 FROMENTEAU Daniel 250 KTM 3 3 3
19 DESHEULLES Gilles 400 Yamaha 1 1 1

M
us

si
da

n

Vi
lle

fr
an

ch
e

Cr
os

M
en

de

Le
 L

io
ra

n

Sa
ug

ue
s

If
fe

nd
ic

T
o

ta
l B

ru
t

T
o

ta
l N

et

1 FLEURENCE Jean Louis 125 KTM 15 15 15 15 60 60
2 DELAVAULT Daniel 125 Ossa 15 15 12 12 12 66 54
3 HENRY Luc 125 Portal 10 8 6 24 24
4 BRUNET Daniel 125 KTM 12 10 22 22
5 FAUCHER Pierre 125 KTM 15 15 15
6 BARBARA José 125 BPS 12 12 12
7 CHIROUZE Michel 125 BPS 12 12 12
8 LIOUX Michel 125 Ossa 10 10 10
8 MATHIEU Jean Pierre 125 Hercules 10 10 10
10 CASTES Jean Claude 125 BPS 8 8 8
10 REMY Alain 125 BPS 8 8 8
12 FANTUZ Jean Louis 50 Fantic 6 6 6

Categorie 125 cc Inter



Scratch Nationale (officeux)

M
us

si
da

n

Vi
lle

fr
an

ch
e

Cr
os

M
en

de

Le
 L

io
ra

n

Sa
ug

ue
s

If
fe

nd
ic

T
o

ta
l B

ru
t

T
o

ta
l N

et

1 LLORET Jean Pierre 125 BPS 15 15 15 5 12 15 5 82 60
2 COSTES Bernard 250 Ossa 10 12 12 15 12 61 51
3 RICHARD Jean Pierre 175 Hercules 6 10 10 15 41 41
4 MALET Marcel 125 BPS 6 5 12 12 35 35
5 AUDOUARD Xavier 125 BPS 4 10 6 10 30 30
6 MEILLER Jean Guillaume 125 BPS 8 3 4 8 23 23
7 GUINET Pierre 250 Montesa 3 15 18 18
8 GERVAISE Patrick 125 KTM 10 8 18 18
9 SCHELL Claude 250 Maïco 5 5 8 18 18
10 PRIEUR Bernard 250 KTM 12 12 12
11 CORNAZ Patrice 175 Ossa 8 3 11 11
12 PRIEUR Daniel 250 Maïco 10 10 10
13 SAFFRAY Jean François 250 KTM 4 6 10 10
14 SIMONOT Marc 250 KTM 3 6 9 9
15 GRAUSSER Jean Pierre 250 Bultaco 3 2 4 9 9
16 EHLINGER Gérard 250 Montesa 8 8 8
16 GROSSIER Eric 50 BPS 8 8 8
18 GENIN Jean Louis 250 Montesa 6 6 6
18 BILEN Jean Claude 175 BPS 6 6 6
20 LUKSEMBERG Eric 175 Ossa 5 5 5
20 CRAEYE Patrick 250 KTM 5 5 5
22 LEVY Michel 125 KTM 4 1 5 5
23 PIGEON Jean Louis 125 BPS 1 1 3 5 5
24 TIREL Jean Michel 175 KTM 4 4 4
24 BOURDEN Christian 175 Portal 4 4 4
26 SAVONNET Daniel 175 KTM 3 3 3
27 LISBONNE Eric 250 Maïco 2 1 3 3
28 PUECH Paul 50 Fantic 2 2 2
28 BERGERET Thierry 250 KTM 2 2 2
28 BRETON Eric 250 Ossa 2 2 2
28 FONTIBUS Gérard 175 BPS 2 2 2
28 CHEVALEYRE Michel 250 KTM 2 2 2
33 FROMONOT Joël 125 KTM 1 1 1
33 YDRAUT Jean Paul 250 KTM 1 1 1
33 TASSET Michel 125 BPS 1 1 1

Categorie Nationale 250 cc
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1 COSTES Bernard 250 Ossa 12 15 15 15 15 72 60
2 RICHARD Jean Pierre 175 Hercules 12 12 12 15 51 51
3 SCHELL Claude 250 Maïco 6 12 10 28 28
4 GUINET Pierre 250 Montesa 10 15 1 26 26
5 CORNAZ Patrice 175 Ossa 10 8 5 23 23
6 SAFFRAY Jean François 250 KTM 10 8 18 18
7 SIMONOT Marc 250 KTM 5 12 17 17
8 GRAUSSER Jean Pierre 250 Bultaco 5 4 8 17 17
9 PRIEUR Bernard 250 KTM 15 15 15
10 PRIEUR Daniel 250 Maïco 3 12 15 15
11 BILEN Jean Claude 175 BPS 5 8 13 13
12 BOURDEN Christian 175 Portal 6 6 12 12
13 TIREL Jean Michel 175 KTM 10 10 10
13 CRAEYE Patrick 250 KTM 10 10 10
13 EHLINGER Gérard 250 Montesa 10 10 10
16 GENIN Jean Louis 250/175 Montesa/Hercules 8 1 9 9
17 LUKSEMBERG Eric 175 Ossa 3 6 9 9
17 LISBONNE Eric 250 KTM 6 3 9 9
19 SAVONNET Daniel 175 KTM 8 8 8
19 BRETON Eric 250 Ossa 8 8 8
21 SCHAAL Patrick 360 Yamaha 4 4 8 8
22 BERGERET Thierry 250 KTM 4 3 7 7
23 MICHNOWSKI Michel 250 KTM 6 6 6
23 CHEVALEYRE Michel 250 KTM 6 6 6
25 PAPALARDO César 175 Ossa 5 5 5
25 FONTIBUS Gérard 175 BPS 5 5 5
25 YDRAUT Jean Paul 250 KTM 5 5 5
28 TCHERNIAVSKY Yvan 175 Ossa 4 4 4
28 PONCELET Jacques 250 Montesa 4 4 4
28 MARTIN Jean 250 KTM 4 4 4
31 VASSARD Philippe 360 Yamaha 3 3 3
31 PIACENTINI Daniel 250 Ossa 3 3 3
31 BUFFAT Christian 175 KTM 3 3 3
34 MAGNAN Régis 250 KTM 2 2 2
34 PELLETIER Dominique 175 BPS 2 2 2



34 GABET Bernard 250 Bultaco 2 2 2
34 DASSONNEVILLE Pierre 250 Ossa 2 2 2
34 JOURDAN Pierre 250 KTM 2 2 2
39 LAURAIN Patrice 175 KTM 1 1 1
39 KREUTZER Daniel 175 Penton 1 1 1
39 LACROIX Jean Yves 175 KTM 1 1 1
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1 LLORET Jean Pierre 125 BPS 15 15 15 12 15 15 10 97 60
2 MALET Marcel 125 BPS 5 8 8 15 15 51 46
3 AUDOUARD Xavier 125 BPS 12 12 10 12 46 46
4 MEILLER Jean Guillaume 125 BPS 10 10 12 12 44 44
5 PIGEON Jean Louis 125 BPS 10 5 8 8 31 31
6 GERVAISE Patrick 125 KTM 12 10 6 28 28
7 LEVY Michel 125 KTM 6 6 10 6 28 28
8 SOYEZ Régis 125 KTM 4 4 3 6 17 17
9 FROMONOT Joël 125 KTM 3 8 11 11
10 ROYER Christophe 125 Portal 8 8 8
10 TASSET Michel 125 BPS 8 8 8
12 VERLE François 125 Fantic 3 1 4 8 8
13 CHIRAT Cédric 125 BPS 4 2 2 8 8
14 ROQUES ROGERY Didier 125 Hercules 6 6 6
15 PRAT Jean Claude 125 BPS 5 5 5
15 VIALARS Vincent 125 BPS 5 5 5
15 PAPPALARDO César 125 Ossa 5 5 5
18 JOULIN Jean Michel 125 KTM 4 4 4
19 TRIPODI Camille 125 SWM 3 3 3
20 BRUNET Claude 125 Monark 1 2 3 3
21 GINOUX 125 BPS 2 2 2
22 MURAT Jean Claude 125 BPS 1 1 1
22 HERTWIG Robert 125 BPS 1 1 1

Categorie Nationale 50 cc
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1 LAGARRIGUE Christian 50 BPS 10 12 15 15 12 15 79 57
2 GROSSIER Eric 50 BPS 15 15 10 15 55 55
3 FOUCHET Jean Luc 50 BPS 12 10 12 10 44 44
4 PUECH Paul 50 Fantic 10 10 8 12 40 40
5 CADORET Yann 50 BPS 12 15 5 32 32
6 PETIT Michel 50 Fantic 12 12 12
7 BUFFAT Christian 50 Fantic 8 8 8
8 JOUBERT Eric 50 BPS 6 6 6
8 PERRIN Jean Luc 50 BPS 6 6 6
10 GEORGES Jean Yves 50 Beta 5 5 5

Categorie Nationale 125 cc


